
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000746-2021 

Contract

Blackpool Airport - Air Navigation Services Provider &
Aerodrome Management Services

Blackpool Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-000746

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028a3e  

Published 14 January 2021, 11:33am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Blackpool Council

PO Box 4

Blackpool

FY1 1NA

Contact

Mrs Cath Bagley

Email

cath.bagley@blackpool.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1253478789

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000746-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000746-2021
mailto:cath.bagley@blackpool.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD42 - Blackpool

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/
http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Blackpool Airport - Air Navigation Services Provider & Aerodrome Management Services

Reference number

DN425343

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60400000 - Air transport services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Blackpool Council on behalf of Blackpool Airport Operations Limited had sought to enter
into a contract for the provision of terminal air navigation services and air traffic engineering
services by a licensed Air Navigation Service Provider and for a contract for the operational
management of the Airport by a suitably qualified operator

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Air Navigation Services

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

60400000 - Air transport services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD42 - Blackpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Notice of abandonment

Blackpool Council on behalf of Blackpool Airport Operations Limited had sought to enter
into a contract for the provision of terminal air navigation services and air traffic engineering
services by a licensed Air Navigation Service Provider and for a contract for the operational
management of the Airport by a suitably qualified operator

In reference to the procurement for the provision of Air Navigation System & Aerodrome
Management Services to Blackpool Airport which was originally advertised on the Official
Journal of the European Union (OJEU) via a contract notice (ref: 2019/S 160-394637) dated
21 August 2019.

The decision has been taken not to proceed with this procurement.

Having carefully re-evaluated its position, Blackpool Airport Operations Limited has decided,
in the interest of long-term financial sustainability, to opt for an integrated solution pursuant
to which it will maintain direct control over all aspects of its management and have full
flexibility in relation to its approach to delivering on its strategic goals and reacting to
changing market conditions.

Consequently, the Council has decided to discontinue this procurement exercise and does
not currently intend to commence any new procurement process concerning these services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 45

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 35 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Aerodrome Management

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

63730000 - Support services for air transport

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD42 - Blackpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Notice of abandonment

Blackpool Council on behalf of Blackpool Airport Operations Limited had sought to enter
into a contract for the provision of terminal air navigation services and air traffic engineering
services by a licensed Air Navigation Service Provider and for a contract for the operational
management of the Airport by a suitably qualified operator

In reference to the procurement for the provision of Air Navigation System & Aerodrome
Management Services to Blackpool Airport which was originally advertised on the Official
Journal of the European Union (OJEU) via a contract notice (ref: 2019/S 160-394637) dated
21 August 2019.

The decision has been taken not to proceed with this procurement.

Having carefully re-evaluated its position, Blackpool Airport Operations Limited has decided,
in the interest of long-term financial sustainability, to opt for an integrated solution pursuant



Page 6 to 7

to which it will maintain direct control over all aspects of its management and have full
flexibility in relation to its approach to delivering on its strategic goals and reacting to
changing market conditions.

Consequently, the Council has decided to discontinue this procurement exercise and does
not currently intend to commence any new procurement process concerning these services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 45

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 35 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 160-394637

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:394637-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-12T04:23:40+0100
	TCPDF




